
スキー場シャトルバス時刻表
Ski Free Shuttle Bus Time Table

≪期間≫ 2025年12月13日（土）～12月18日（木）

ホテル白馬発

HOTEL HAKUBA

  8:03
  9:03
10:03

白馬五竜
いいもりゲレンデ

GORYU

IIMORI

ルート G-7

エスカルプラザ発

ESCAL PLAZA

13:45
15:00
16:00
17:10

     

ホテル白馬発

HOTEL HAKUBA

  8:05
  9:05
10:05
12:35

いいもり発

IIMORI

12:00
15:00
16:00
17:10

ホテル白馬発

HOTEL HAKUBA

  8:00
  9:00
10:30
13:30

ホテル白馬発

HOTEL HAKUBA

  8:30
  9:30

白馬47発

HAKUBA47

13:00
15:00
16:00
17:00

白馬47 
ベースセンター

HAKUBA47

ルート F-3

白馬五竜
エスカルプラザ

GORYU

ESCAL PLAZA

ルート G-1

ホテル白馬
HOTEL HAKUBA

■ご利用の際は必ず行先スキー場を確認の上、発車時刻の5分前には玄関前でお待ち下さい。

■Please be sure to check the destination ski resort and wait in front of the
    entrance 5 minutes before the departure time.

■シャトルバスは各スキー場が運行しておりますのでスキー場利用のお客様に限ります。
尚、満員の場合乗車出来ない場合や道路状況等により遅れる場合がありますので予めご了承ください。

■Shuttle buses are operated by each ski resort only for guests using the ski slopes.
Please note that the shuttle buses may not be available if the buses are full or
may be delayed due to road conditions or other reasons.

※乗車の際には必ず行先スキー場とルート番号をご確認ください！

名木山発

NAKIYAMA

15:00
16:00

※Please be sure to confirm the destination ski area

 and route number when boarding the bus.

八方名木山

ゲレンデ

HAPPO ONE     
NAKIYAMA

ホテルバス

※HOTEL BUS

2025, 13th ～ 18th December
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